12-07-1998

FORM-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB NO. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)

MRD 11-19-98

VLY

COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

11-1	4-48		100913624			Actorne	A noc	кет по	. : (C-35	50/
ب			, • • • • • •								
o th	e Honorah	le Commissioner o	t Patents and Trademarks	Pleage	record t	he attached	original	dogumenta	~~		+ h a

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph HESS Bart van der SCHOOT Hu BO Nicolaas Frans deROOIJ Raphaël WEBER Bas de HEIJ Isabel ORTEGA Cédric BARRAUD Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Microflow Engineering SA Internal Address: Street Address: Rue Jaquet-Droz 1 CH-2007 Neuchâtel, Switzerland City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X No							
Execution Date: November 11 & 10, 1998								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
November 11, 1998 & November 10, 1998								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [X] No							
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address:								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2153							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204 DO NOT USE 9. Starement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infitue copy of the original document. B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Name of person signing Req. No. 19,334 Total number of pages including cover shee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2153 DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet. THIS SPACE ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a 11-18-98 Date							

PATENT REEL: 9612 FRAME: 0846 For use <u>only</u> when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled

LIQUID_DROPLET	SPRAY DEVICE FOR AN INHALER (Title of Invention)	RSUITABLE								
FOR RESPIRATORY THERAPIES										
for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States										
of America, and which application is attached hereto, in a patent application executed by each										
of the undersigned on the same date as shown by their respective signatures below;										
WHEREAS,	Microflow Engineer (Name of Assignee)	ring SA								
(hereinafter Assignee), re	siding at <u>Rue Jaquet-Droz 1</u> (Addr	ess)								
	CH-2007 Neuchâtel	/ Switzerland								
is desirous of acquiring a	n interest therein;									
NOW, THERE	EFORE, in consideration of One Dollar	(\$1.00) and other good and								
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the										
above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee,										
its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and										
interest to the said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as										
described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is										
hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its										
interest as Assignee, its s	successors, assigns, and legal represer	ntatīves.								
Joseph Hess	JOSEPH HESS	11. November 98								
Typed Name										
Typed Name	Bo HU Signature									
Raphaël Weber	Raskari Weber Signature	Nov 11 1978								
Isabel Ortega	Isobot Catoga	New 11 1998								
Cédric Barraud Typed Name	Codic Burrent	Nov. 11, 1448								
Bart van der Schoot Typed Name	Part a de Salvad	1/00,11 1958								
Nicolaas Frans de Ro	oij Hill the Rivey Signature	11 - 11 - 90° Date								
Bas de Heij Typed Name	Signature Hey	10 -11 - 11 / Date								

RECORDED: 11/19/1998

PATENT REEL: 9612 FRAME: 0847